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SATS 
Well done to all our Year 6 children who have completed their SATS this week with maturity 
and resilience. They have enjoyed the bacon sandwich breakfast every morning. Not sure 
where some of them have put all the food consumed. This has been concluded with a pizza 
lunch and movie afternoon. They deserve a restful weekend.  

Thrivingminds Parent Workshop – Reception parents – 17th May at 2pm 

A reminder that Gill Knight from Thriving minds is running a parent workshop around how to 
support your children on Wednesday 17th May at 2pm. Please come to the main entrance. 

Class Phots 

Class photographs are next Wednesday 17th May in the morning. We are hoping for a sunny 
day as these can then be outside. 

Mrs Miller 

It is with mixed emotions that I announce that I have been offered a Headship post in a very 
small school in Northumberland, to start in September. It has been a difficult decision for me 
as Pegswood Primary school has been my heart and soul for more than 12 years. I will miss 
you all very much. However, I am excited about this new opportunity.  

 
Diary Dates 

Date Activity 

Friday 19th May ● Parent Coffee, tea and biscuit afternoon at 2:30pm all parents  

● Cake Sale 

Friday 19th May ● Pegswood Community Hub – Quiz Night 

Friday 26th May ● Pegswood Community Hub – Bingo Evening 

Friday 26th May ● School closes for half term 

Monday 5th June ● School opens 

Friday 9th June ● Pegswood Community Hub – Italian Night (Tickets only) 

Friday 16th June ● Parent Coffee, tea and biscuit afternoon at 2:30pm all parents  

Friday 16th June ● Pegswood Community Hub – Bingo Evening 

Friday 23rd June ● Pegswood Community Hub – Race Night 

Friday 7th July ● Summer Fun Games with parents (Information TBC)  

Friday 7th July ● Pegswood Community Hub – American Night (Tickets only) 

Friday 14th July ● Pegswood Community Hub – Bingo Evening 

Monday 17th July ● Meet your child’s next teacher (Information TBC) 

Friday 21st July ● School closes for Summer (3:20pm) 

Friday 21st July 
 

● Pegswood Community Hub – Summer Quiz 

 


